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3 dwpwp 2016 pywluuph N 251 - U

LEMACNRUUSELY oMU, h THRULUYLELNRT «8NRNU>» UULUT LUPUY
QUSUUTuULUSY NRe-8UUR LLYGMNR8UL UN.UDS UNCULRLEGMD UG-
UNhoUUwL H26NLNRT UULLUUSEL GU, CUMYUSHL UUCMUDLLEND UNUh8
cucdurydquo UdGLusJduo urdtLh AUruh SNhUufcuvt/h XUty
AUUUGSE GPGR SUMh AUUUGSNY, AGSUQSGLNAR UUURL

Chup punnmubting «Udbjugwd wpdtph hwpyh dwuhu» Swywunmwuh Swupw-
ylwnnipjuu opiuph 6.1-hu hnnjwodp b nbjujwpybny Cwywunwiuh Lwipuwybnnipyuu
Junwywpnipjuu 2011 pywlwuph ognuunnuh 4-h N 1119-U npnpdwt wwhwusubtipny
Cwywunwih Qwupwybtinmnipjwt junwjwpnipniuip npnonid L.

L. Qwywuwnwuh Cwhipwybnnpyuu  junwjwpnipjuu  uvwhdwuwd  Jupgny
punpwd «Bnipnud» uvwhdwiwhwl yunwujuwswnynipjudp puytipnipjuu  Ynnuhg
hpwiwuwgynn utipppnidwyhu dpwgph opowuwljubipnid 2016 pYwlwuh thtwmpjuph 11-hg
uhusl 2019 pywlwup thttmpjwph 5-p ubpwnjuy ubpdnidynng wypwuputiph™ hwdwawyu
hwbJuwoh, dwpuwghtt b hwpluyhu dwpdphuubiph Ynnudhg hwyywplynny wdbjugyuwd
wpdbiph hwupyh Jewpdwu duwdfbimp httmwaqynmd L ubipdmiddwu hwynmwupwpugpduu

opwuhg hwpywo 3 nmwph dudltimny:



2. Cwywunwuh Swupwybnnipjuu Lynundhjugh twjuwpuwpht’ wywhnyty «Snpni»
uwhdwbiwthwy yuwnwujuwuwnynipjudp pultipnpywu hin Quywunwuh Swupuy tinnipyuu
Junwyuwpnipyut 2011 pywlwuh ognuinnuh 4-h N 1119-U npnpdwi 1-hu Ytanh 3-pn Gupwytinnny
hwunwmnywd ubpnpnidughu dpwugph hpwluuiwgdwu wjuupynn wpyniuputiph L dnup-
pnphugh hudwywpgh dwuphu hwdwwwnwujuwu yuydwuwgnph Yupndp:

3. Uwhdwuly, np unyu npnpdwb hwybjpjuwond  upgwd  tu wypwupulinh

twjuuwwu wpdbputipp:

CUSUUSULh CULAUNGSNREE8UL : i
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Cwdtpjud
< Junwywpnipjuu 2016 pywlwup
dwpunh 3-h N 251 - U npnpdwu

Uuvu

«3NLNU» UULUULUOUY NUSUUTuULUSYNRMFSUUR CLUGNRo-8UL UNLUNLS LErUNRoWN L UNCU LR LE D

NN | USS UU-h Quuthh OwquUwu/wpnmuwhwudwu
Uuuwiunid Lwtiw Updtpp (npud)
/4y dwdlgwqhpp Hudimn dhungpp | unhpp ndten (an
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Fumnnuhw, Snmiuiquphw, 2Qhuwumnw,
L 8517 Pwuquyhtu Juywu Ericsson RBS6601 hwwn 122 Lthwutnwt, Cunhw, Apughjhw/unpjuphw 1,210,940,890
SGtpdwuhw, (knidhuhw, Lihwunmw, Funnuhuw,
2. 8517 (b hnuwnpp wjtthwgwpny Ericsson AIR21 hwwn 366 Cytinhw, <niuquphw, fpwghihw,
192,790,500
2huwumwu/Tunpyuphw
SGtpdwuhw, Lthwuwmwi, Funnuhw, Cytunhw,
3. 8517 (buunhnuwnpp wtthwywpny Ericsson AIR1L hwwn 12 Zniuquphw, fpwghihw,
24,386,100
2huwumwu/Tunpyuphw
. . Cytnhw, Funnuhw, fpwghihw, Qpuwunw,
4. 8517 (kwunhnuwnp Ericsson Radio 2217 (B20) hwn 261 Zmitiquiphuw, Lihunwi/fonpuphuw 390.437.730
Cyt u I8 u u
5. 8517 fwnhnuwpp Ericsson Radio 2217 (B3) huwm | 366 qtmpuw, bunntihw, Bpughihu, 2huwaaud,

Zniuquphw, Lihwumnwi/flunpjuphw 33,086,400

251k.voroshum



10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

3

Puquyht juywu nwnhnuwppny Ericsson RBS6601
and Radio 2217 (B20)
Puqujhu Juywuh punjujudwu pupn 4wRxDiv
Expansion R503

(bun hnuwpph punjuyudw dnnni 4wRxDiv
Expansion Radio 0208

Buwugh nijujwpdwu hwdwlwnpg Ericsson NMS
(0SS)

Minnnpndwt hwugnyg Ericsson EPG
ALbEjuupdwiu hwugniyg Ericsson SGSN-MME

Uhtjupnuhqughwyh utiptipn NTP and GSS server

Ywyh vwuppwynpmidubiph dbjuwuhjujut
dwutiph hwwpwont

Pwuquyht Juywu Ericsson Micro RBS

Eplptipn puquyh juywis nunhnuwpptipny
EricssonRBS6601 and Radio units

Pwuquyhu Juyw Ericsson PSI RBS

Pwuquyhtu Juyw Ericsson Pico RBS

251k.voroshum

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

220

122

122

180

50

30

250

6

Fuwnnuhw, Snmuquphw, CYtinhw, fpwughihw,
2huwunu, Lthwuwnwu/Tunpjuphw
Fuwnnuphw, Lihwuwnw, 2Qhtiwunw,

Cunjuunui, Lihwuwnwu, SYtinhw/funpjuphw
Cytnhw, Funnuhw, 2hutwuwnw,
Lthwumwu/Tunpjuphw
Cytnhw, Funnuphw, 2Qpuwuwnwi, Ltjuhw,
Lthwuwnwy, UUG, Sniuquphw, fnynuphw
/funpyuphw
Uwjwqghw, Cytinhw, Qhttwuwnwiy, UUG,
Fuwnnuphw, Lithwuwnmwu/lunpjuphw
Cytnhw, Funnuhw, 2Lpuwuwnwi, Lthwuwnw,
UUW/funpjuphw
UU™b, Qphuwunwu, (Guyju, CYlunhuw,
Lthwumwu/funpjuphw
Ppwghihw, Cytinhw, Atijghw, Lithwumw,
2huwunwi, Shpdwuhw, Utd Aphnwuhw,
(dnuhu, Qujuhw, Uwjuyqhw, Swpwjuwyhu
Unpliw, Funmnuhw, Spwuuhw/funpjuphw

Cytnhw, 2Qpuwunwy, Lthwuwmwu, Funnuhw,
Zniuquphw, fpwghihw/funpywphw

Cytnhw, 2Qpuwunwy, Lthwuwmwu, Funnuhw,
Zniuquphw, fpwghhw/funpyuphw

Fumnnuhw, Smuquphw, CYytnhw, fpwughjhw,

2huwunmwu/Tunpyuphw
2huwunwu, CYtinhw, Funnuhw, Lihwuwnw,
Zniuquphw, fpwghhw/funpywphw

1,278,622,400

121,746,240

51,310,150

115,609,290

434,380,250

429,753,085

1,777,500

67,486,600

64,854,750

626,489,250

70,473,000

45,968,750



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8471

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

251k.voroshum

(bwunhnuwnp Ericsson Micro Radio Units

Pwuqujhu juywuh dwubph hwywpwdm

ALbEjuupdwiu hwugniyg Ericsson SGSN-MME

Ownwynipiniuutinh juunuutiph ytpwhulhy
Ericsson SAPC

Minnnpndwt hwugnyg Ericsson EPG

IP Unijmhutinhw hwdwlung Ericsson IMS

Utinytpuyhtt hwdwlwng Expert Analytics

Gnwytipn hwawjuwjuunpyudp wjthwudwup
Triple Band 2180 MHz

Uhwptipun hwawfuwmuunipjudp witthugwp
Single Band 790-960 MHz

Gnwytipn hwawjuwjuunpyudp wjthwudwup

Triple Band 2180+1710-2180 MHz

Uhwptipun hwawfuwmuunipjudp witthugwp

Single Band 790-960 MHz
(funhn guugh Junwywupdwu hwdwlupg
Ericsson RNC

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

100

100

92

29

50

250

6

huwunuw, CYtinhw, Funnuhw, Lihwuwnw,
Zniuquphw, Apwghhw/Tunpyuphw

Cytnhw, Funnuhw, 2Qpuwuwnwu, Stpdwuhuw,

(bnidhuhw, Apwugqhihw, Smuquphw, Lihwunwu
/fTunpjuphw
Cytnhw, Funnuhw, Lhuwuwnwi, Lthwuwnw,
Zniuquphw/flunpuphw
Cytnhw, 2phuwuwnwu, Lthwuwmwu, Cnynuphw,
Uuwmwplumhluw, Uphuquuynip, Lniuquphuw,
Fumnnuhw/funpjuphw

Cytinhw, Funnuhw, 2Qpuwuwnwu, Lnmuquphw,
(Fwhjwun, Uujwqhw, Lithwumnwi/funpywphw
Cytnhw, Funnuhw, 2huwuwnwu, Lnmuquphuw,
Lthwuwmnwy, Unjuyqghw, Anynuphw, (Gwhjwun,

Ppughihw /funpuphuw
Qujuhw, UU™L, Lihwuwmnwl, Lniuquphuw,
huwunu, (Fuwyyjwi, ([Fniuhu/flunpjuphw
(bnidhthw, Qpuwuwnwy, CYtinhw, Stpdwuhuw,
buwhw, CYtyguphw, Lithwumwu/funpjuphw
(bnidhhw, Qpuwunwy, CYtinhw, Stpdwupw,
buwhw, CYtyguphw, Lithwumwu/funpjuphw
(bnidhuhw, Qpuwunwy, CYtinhw, Stpdwupw,
buwhw, CYtyguphw, Lithwumwu/funpjuphw
(bnidhuhw, 2puwunwi, CYtinhw, Stpdwupw,
buwhw, CYtyguphw, Lithwumwu/funpjuphw
Cytnhw, Lthwuwnwy, Anijnuphw, {niuquphu,
(Fuwyjwi, Funnuhw, Lhuwumnw

165,583,000

16,237,780

39,265,295

4,886,800

220,813,945

474,088,100

75,971,250

10,332,060

977,010

70,459,500

247,312,500

172,962,750



30.

3L

32.

33.

34.

35.
36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

8517

8517

8517

8544

8544

8544
8544

8544

8544

8544

8544

8544

8544

Puquyht Juywu RBS6601 nwnhnuwppny

Pwuquyht ypngiuubiph punjuyudwu pupwn
Ericsson Baseband 5212 Expansion

U ihwywp 790-862+880-960+1710-2180 MHz

Uwynifju ONU (3 ADSS cable 48 fo.-(50.0)KN -
500span, ADSS-ATA48B1-500M

Uwyniju ONUR OKCHM-10-01-0.22-48-(6.0)

Uwyniju ONUR: OKCHM-10-01-0.22-96-(6.0)

Uwniju ONU(> OKCHM-10-01-0.22-144-(6.0)
Uwyniju ONU'> FASM|UT|KOF4M1|4 1x4BB CDS-
1211E

Uwniju ONU(S 16 ubipphu dnunwddwu HF-B-
16E6-0.3/0.5-0.5

Uwyniju ONU(A 8 utippht untmmwddwu HF-B-
8E6-0.3/0.5-0.5
Uwyniju ONU(A 1 utippht Untinwddwu KCO-
VnAng-LS-SSh-1E6-0,3/0,5-0,5
Uwniju umnpglimyw 216

Uwniju unnpgbinyw 192

251k.voroshum

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

4q

4q

4q
4q

4q
4q
4q

4q
4q
4q

5 6
/funpyuphw
Fuwnnuhw, Sniuiquphw, 2Qphuwunwy,
240 Lthwuwmwu, CYtnhw, fpuqhihw,
Lunuumnwu/funpyuphw
Fuwnnuhw, Snmiiquphw, 2Qpuwunw,

85 Lthwuwnwy, CYytinhw, fpuqhihw,
Cunuumnwu/funpyuphw
(bnidhuhw, 2puwunwy, CYtinhw, Stpdwupw,
buwhw, CYtyguphw, Lithwumwu/funpjuphw

54390 2huwunwu /2huwumwiu

92920 | Qhuwuwnw, Ahjwnniu /2huwunwuy, Alijwunniu

2440
585 | Qhtiwuwnwi, Alijunniu /2htwumnw, Aijunniu

2huwunwu, Atijunniu /2htwunwi, Alijunniu

14976 buywuhw /(knidhuthw
3192 Abjwnniu /Bbjunniu
639 Abjwnniu /Bbjunniu
3276 Abjwnniu /Bbjunniu
1440 2huwunwu /2huwumwu
300 2huwunwu /2huwumwiu

2,051,400,000

232,527,275

19,321,040

254,819,650

401,019,850
15,659,303

3,154,730

61,424,800

17,037,366

2,363,484

18,820,765
31,738,800

5,958,750



43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

8544

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

3
Uwyniju UTP cat5e

Uyhy SW-504
Uyhy SW-804
Ut hy GSW-1601
Uujup Yuwh nnniplip Planet WNRT-628-1UU
®njuwlbtipwhy Grandstream HT702

®dnjuwytipwhy Grandstream HT704

®njuwtipyhy Grandstream GXW4008 FXS Analog
VolP

®@njuwlipwhy Grandstream GXW4216 FXS
Analog VolP

®dnjuwmipyhy Grandstream GXW4224 FXS Analog
VolP

®njuwtipwhy Grandstream GXW4248 FXS Analog
VolP

(bnnmiptin 7705 SAR-A

(bnnmiptin 7705 SAR-A /Hardware only/

Oywmhjuluu thnfjuwytipuhy SFP

251k.voroshum

g

hwn
hwn
hwn
hwn
hwn
hwn
hwn
hwn
hwn
hwn
hwn

hwwn

hwwn

12115

1000

1500

130

20000

800

330

160

80

48

572

1799

6
2huwunwu /2huwumwiu

2huwunwu /2huwumwiu
2huwunwu /2huwumwu
2huwunwu /2huwumwu
2huwunwu /2huwumwiu
2huwunwu /2huwumwiu
2huwunwu /2huwumwiu
2huwunwu /2huwumwiu
2huwunwu /2huwumwiu
2huwunwu /2huwumwiu
2huwunwu /2huwumwiu
Utipuhlju, 2puwunwt, Yuuwnw /Spuuuhw

Ulipuhju, 2huwumnui, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw

Ulipuhju, 2huwumnuiu, Ywuwnw /Spwuuhw

7
35,511,840

5,040,000

8,619,000

4,946,500

144,000,000

19,760,000

16,242,600

18,152,000

15,611,200

13,710,240

3,782,640

392,106,000

2,375,000
70,563,500



57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

251k.voroshum

Ouywnhjulwuu thnjumytipuyhy SFP+

Buwugwyhu uyhy 7210 SAS-R6 dSpwgpuyhu
wuwwhnynidiny

Bwugwyhu uyhy 7210 SAS-R6
Udyhsh pupwn SF/CPM 7210 SAS-R6
Utinhw unnni IMM-7210 SAS-R-b 10SFP-1SFP+
Uyhy SYS-7210 SAS-Mxp

Utinhw unnni IMM-7210 SAS-R-b 4SFP+
(bnniplp 7750-A8

(bnmiptin 7750SR-A8

(bnniptiph dnnny 7750 SR-A (OS-7750 SR-
7/12/12eR13.0 OS dpwgpuyhtt wywhnyniiny)

(bnniptiph dntnph tjph dnnni IOM 7750 SR-A

Utinhw unnniy MDA-a-7750 SR 2-PT 10GE SFP+
12-PT GESFP

Uyhs SAR-18 SHELF

Uyhsh unnni SAR-18

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

188

28

31

114

28

Ulipuhju, 2huwumnui, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnui, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw

Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw

Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnui, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw

Ulipuhju, 2huwumnui, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw

Ulipuhju, 2puwumnui, Ywuwnw /Spwuuhw

30,042,400

155,051,400

7,425,000

65,390,625

122,557,380

89,505,000

2,227,500
23,500,000

5,500,000

5,987,500

14,625,000

16,490,000

7,155,000
6,562,500



71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

8414

8517

8421

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

8517

7326

8517

8517

8517

251k.voroshum

Znjwgnighs SAR-18

Utinhw dnnni 1 PORT 10GE/10 PORT 1GE 10G-

CARD V2
Onh qupy SAR-18
Utinhw unnny 4P OC3/STM1

Oywnhjuluu thnfjuwytipuhy SFP

(bnnmiptiph dnnni IMM

10x10G, 1x100G,2x100G, OTN switch/SDH DWDM

mux ponder transponder uwppwynpnidubtin

SFP+, XFP - 10 GB, CFP, CFP2 100 GB unnnijutip

Nupwpnihy witthwywp

Cunniuhs hwnnpnhy uwpp MPT-HT ODU
Utinwnju Juthwphy
ALbtnuwywpdwu dnnni) MSS8

ALbtnuywpdwu dnnnip MSS8 dpwgpuyht
wuwwhnynidiny

buwmbtipptyuwyhu unnnyy MPT-HC ODUs

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

hwwn

16

56

23

12

150

122

148

210

28

146

Ulipuhju, 2huwumnui, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnui, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw

Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw
Ulipuhju, 2huwumnwi, Ywhwnw /Spwuuhw

Utipuhlju, 2puwunwt, Yuuwnw /Spuuuhw
hwnwhw/-
hwnwhw/-
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw

2huwuwnwu, hnwhw /Spwuuhw
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw

2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /bSpwuuhw
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /bSpwuuhw

2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw

1,312,500

34,387,500

105,000

82,449,500
6,720,000

26,276,140

360,000,000

75,000,000

27,748,224

74,371,586
451,332

12,050,791

1,720,138

15,642,644



85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

8517

8517

8517

8517

8544

8536

8544

8546

8544

3919

8517

8544

8544

8507

®njuwtipwhs unnny EV/T1

ALtnuywpdwu dnnpni) MSS4

ALbnuywpdwu dnpnip MSS4 dSpwgpuyhu
wuwwhnynidiny

Culjdw uwpp AUX service monitoring/alarm
Cnnuiugdwu dwynifu
Uwymifuh hugmghs
Bwuguwyhu dwniju

Muundwuuuwgl dtiljniuhy

Bwuguwjhu dwyniju dhwgmghsutipny
buptwyusmu dbyniuphy duyuytivutip
Owuwmhljuywl thnjuwybipuhs 1000Base-LX,1310nm
Znuwuph wnudyw dwyniju MSS 8-h hwdwn

Znuwuph wnudyw dwniju MSS 4-h hwdwn

dwnpwnlng

251k.voroshum

hwwn
hwwn
hwwn

hwwn

4q
4q

4q
4q
4q

Uq
hwn
Uq
Uq

hwwn

108

50

24

130

600

21

200

88

22

2500

2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /bSpwuuhw
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /bSpwuuhw
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /bSpwuuhw

2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /bSpwuuhw
2huwuwnwiy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw

2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw
2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw
2huwuwnwiy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw
2huwunwy, hnwhw /Spwuuhw

2huwuwnwy, hnwhw /bSpwuuhw

uuu/-

11,068,553

15,582,240

7,471,051

852,077

1,713,058

196,603

1,406,592
1,117,282

3,415,802

647,190

1,823,818

324,162

483,278



99.

100.

8517
8517

251k.voroshum

Poouyht htinwjunuutip hwuwn
Poouyht juuh vwppuynpnidutiph ywhwpwu hwuwn
Lunwdliup

cusuusuvh AULAUNGSNRO-8UL
LUAUJYUMNRE8UL UCluUSUUURUD
acudyue-vueurue

25000

300

2huwunwy, (Fuyjwun, Uhuquwnip/-

2huwunwy, Gypwdhnipniu/-

. AUMNNMIFBNRLEUL

7
437,500,000

4,375,000,000
525,000,000

17,178,525,575



